
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract between District and Yari A.
Ojeda Sandel, Lafayette, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 366.5 hours of service, serving as a Conflict
Resolution Coordinator, under the direction of the Program Specialist and in coordination with site administrators, to
provide support to 40-70 youth who are experiencing barriers to learning due to conflict; to recruit and train 5-10 peer
mediators, teaching them to mediate conflict by practicing effective communication skills including listening without taking
sides, problem-solving, interpersonal skills that instill leadership and prepare students for success in college and career;
to conduct an average of 20-35 conflict mediations while supporting school site in creating a safe, healthy and supporting
school environment for all students, in the additional amount of $9,900.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount
from $12,636.00 to $22,536.00, at Bret Harte Middle School, for the period October 13, 2011 through June 15, 2012.

File #: 12-0840, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/14/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

